
 

 

 
21.05.2024 
 
To, 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai – 400001 

Scrip Code: 524480 
 
Subject: Corrigendum to Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter 
and financial year ended 31st March, 2024:- 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
This has reference to our letter dated May 20, 2024 enclosing the Audited Standalone and 
Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended 
March 31, 2024.  

Post submission of the results to the Exchange, an inadvertent error has been noticed in the 
Consolidated Audited Financial Statement of Results wherein the total comprehensive 
income was incorrect. 

The revised Consolidated Audited Results should be read as under: 

Original as uploaded  For the quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Rs in Lakhs) 
Total comprehensive Income  41.00 

 

Revised to be read as under  For the quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Rs in Lakhs) 
Total comprehensive Income  4.87 

 

We hereby attached revised consolidated audited financial results for the quarter and 
financial year ended 31st March, 2024. 

Kindly update the same on your records. 

Thanking You, 

FOR RIDDHI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LIMITED 

 
 
Sharad Jain 
Company Secretary  
Membership No. F13058 

Riddhi Siddhi Gluco Biols Limited 
Regd. Office : 10. Abhishree Corporate Park, Nr. Swagat Bungalow BRTS Bus Stand, 
Ambli-Bopal Road. Ambli, Ahmedabad-380 058. Phone: +91 2717 298600-602 & 297409 
E-mail : ahmd@riddhisiddhi.co.in Website: www.riddhisiddhi.co.in 
CIN: l24110GJ1990PLC013967 

TM 

Riddhi 
Siddhi 



RlDDBl smnat GLUCO BIOLS LIMITED 
CIN: L24110GJl990PLCOIJ967 

�ddhi 
Siddhi 

REGISTERED OFFICE: 10. ABHISHREE CORPORATE PARK, OPP. SWAGAT BUNGLOWS BRTS BUS STOP, A.'lolBLl·BOPAL ROAD, AHMEDABAD. 380 058. 

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH JI, 2024 
(( in lakh.s except per .share data) 

Sr. Particulars Ou1u·ter Ended Ytar Ended 
No. 31.03.2024 31.11.1023 31.03.2023 31.03.2024 31.03.2023 

(Audit•dl lUn1udhedl (Audit•dl fAudil<d) (Audit<dl 
I m.r .. Not, 81 I IR•fer Nete 81 

A. CONTINUING OPERATIONS 

I INCOME 
(a) Revenue from open.tions 5,069,23 13,552.31 7.024.98 26.797.70 17.293.19 
(bl Other Income I 597.88 2 020.40 I 643.42 8 092.66 6 706 29 
Tolal Income 6.667.11 15.572.71 8,668.40 34.890.36 23,999.48 

II EXPENSES 
(a) Cost of raw material and packinSl material consumed 650.11 656.40 721.18 2.514.41 2.642.10 
(bl Purchases of Stock-in-trade [52.17) 11.431.49 770.53 20.115.80 11.422.56 
(cl Chenaes in stock of finished goods. work-io-orosress and stock-In-eade l.573.54 367.48 4.938.46 (30.05) 00.38) 
Cd) Emplovee benefit expense 189.51 196.11 205.21 808.00 758.65 
(e) Finance costs 174.02 208.06 192.09 884.94 757.57 
(0 Depreciation and. amortisation expense 266.39 269.84 297.20 1.074.74 1.173.62 
(g) lmoairment Lesses (Refer note 6) 184.11 184.11 
(g) Other expenses 826.43 653.16 728.02 2 867.81 2 411.62 
Total Exoenns 5.811.94 13.782.54 7.852.69 18.419.76 19.155.74 

Ill. Profit I (lou) before lax from continuint ooentions 0) - UO 855.17 1.790.17 815.71 6.470.60 4,843.H 

IV. Tu Eauense 
(al Cum:nt tax 

-Currentvur 304.11 377.51 182.35 1.680.42 1,321.68 
- (Excess) I shon provision or earlier vean 43.68 78.76 43.68 35.84 

(bl Deferred tax (credit) I charRe (2 334.93\ 459.08 (460.181 1972.24' 147.48 
Total lax exoense fl.030.82) 380.17 1199.07) 751.86 1.505.00 

v. Profit I (loss) arter lax rrom continuing oper111ions (Ill) - (IV) 2 885.99 909.90 I 014.78 5 718.74 3 338.74 

B. DISCONT!Nm:D OPERATIONS (Refer note 4) 
(Loss) before tax from discontinued ooerations (739.34) (266.64) (10,214.321 (I.J32.0I) (11.829.791 
Tax expense of discontinued operations 

VI. Prorit I (loss) dter tax rrom discontinued opera lions 1739.341 1266.641 11021U2l 11 332.01 'II 819.791 

VII. Profit I (loss) for the period I year 2 146 6S 643 26 19.199.S41 4 386 73 18 491.05' 

VIII. Other comore.hensive income I tloss) (net or lax) 
(i) hems that will not be reclassified 10 profit or loss 

(a) Remeasurement of the defined benefil liabilities (0.36l 1.44 (50.21) 2.53 (53.581 
(b) Equity instruments throuAh other comprehensive income 283.93 2.296.84 0,630 95l 6,959.45 (J,874.821 
(c) Income tax relatina to items that will not be reclassified to orofit or loss 12 425.351 220 96 1411.601 11 2l3.511 312.71 

Other comorehensive income net o(t1x (l,141,73) 1,519.H (2.092.76) 5.718.47 (1,615.69) 
L'<. Total comprehensive income (Vll+Vlll) 4.87 3 162.<0 II '92.301 10 115.20 110 106.741 
x, Pro lit I (Loss) aRer tax from Continuint Ooeralions: 

Attributable to: 
(al Shareholders of the Company 2.848.12 861.47 964.21 5,665.99 3,290.28 
(b) Non-controllin.a interest 37.87 48.43 50.57 52.75 48.47 

2,885.99 909.90 I 014 78 5 718.74 3.338.74 
Other Comprehensive. Income from Continuine Ooerations: 

Attributable to: 
(al Shareholders of the Comoany (2.140.80) 2,Sl8.27 (2.095.58) S.726.89 11.618.43) 
(b) Ncn-ccntmlling interest f0.981 0.97 2.82 1.58 2.74 

'2 141.781 2 5•9.H 12 092.761 5 728 47 "615.691 
Tot11I comorehensive income./ (loss} rrom Continuint Ooeralions: 

Attributable to: 
(a) Shareholder, of the Company 707.32 3.379.74 (1.131.36) 11.392.89 1.671.85 
(b) Non-controllinR. interest 36.89 49.40 53.38 54.32 51.20 

744.21 3 429.14 II 077 981 11 447.11 I 723.05 
Prolit I (lonl 1rter In from Discontinued Ooerntions 

Attributable to: 
(a) Share.holders of the Company (552.75) 099.3Sl (7,636.52) (995.84) (8.844.20) 
(b) Non-oontrollinx interest 1186.59\ 167.29' 12 577.801 1336.17' 12 985.59\ 

1739.34\ 1166.641 110 214.321 fl.332.011 Ill 829.79' 
Total Comprehen.sive Income for the period 

Attributable to: 
(a) Shareholders of the Company 154.57 3.180.39 (8,767.881 10,397.05 (7,172.35) 
(bl Non-controllinx interest 1149.701 fl7.891 (2 524.42' (281.851 12 934.391 

4.87 3.162.50 ru 192.301 10 115.20 1(0.106.741 

XI. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value oft 10 each) 712.97 712 97 712.97 712.97 712.97 
XII. Other Equity (excluding paid-up equity share capital and Non-Controlling lnlerest) 1,S2,965.0I 1,42,486.86 

XIII. Earnings per equity share for continuing optralions (Not annualised (or quar1e.r 
ended) 

(1) Basic & Diluted 40.48 12.76 14.23 80.21 46.83 

[Rrnings per equity sh11re for discontinued openlions (Not annU1liud for quarter 
ended] 

(I) Basic & Diluted (10.371 (3.74) (143.27) (18.68) 065.931 

E11rnings per equity shue rrom continuing and discontinued opentions (Not 
annualised for quarter ended) 

( 1 l Basic & Diluted 30.11 9.02 (129.0ll 61.53 019.10) 
l<See accomnamino notes to the consolidated financial results' 



RrDOHI SlOOHI GLUCO BlOLS LIMITED 
CIN: LUIIOCJIJ90PLCOIJ9'7 

�ddhi 
Slddhi 

REGISTERED OFFIC&: 10, ABHISHREE CORPORATE PARK. OPP SWAOATBUNGLOWS BRTS BUS STOP, AMBLl,BOPAL ROAD. AHMEDABAD. )80051 

CONSOLIDATED AUDITED STATEMENT 01' ASSETS ANO LIABILITIES ASAT MARCH 31. lOU (( ,,, k,khsl 

Sr. Par1icul•ra A11t AJA( 
No. 31.03.1014 JI.OJ.1013 

•• t ..... IAu .. l<tdl 

I ASSETS 
ti\ Non .. Currtnl Alstll 
(a) Proocrtv. Plant ind Equioment 38,045 72 19.177 88 
(b) Capilal work·in··pro.aress 
(cl RJ.llht-of·use as.set 200.08 960 
(d) Other lnw,,uble assclS 10.10 11.62 
(•) F1nanc:ial Assets 

(i) lnvatments 29.m.69 20,895.46 
(ii) Loans 39,687.16 36,278.35 
(iii) Other 6n111<:ial assets 749.09 123.51 m Other non·currtnt assets 1,208.92 . 

(x) Income we assets (net) 58.01 51.66 
To1t1I Non· Currtnt A,sds I 09.5)0" 96 541 08 

12) CurnntAueu 
(a) lnve-ruone.s 473.30 46995 
fbl Fm4n0ial Assets 

(i) lnwstmenlS 4,387,50 
(ii) Trade receiv1blu 2,278.Bl 4,296.45 
(iii) Cash and cash eQuiva1tnts 23J2 1,09120 
(ov) Bonk b1l•nce, oilier d,111 (i11) 1bovo S 21 6 36 
Ml.oans 35,401 19 40.27173 
(vol Olher fin1ne11l am1S 511.62 186 32 

(c) Other current wets 2 lS9 16 1666 32 .. '" .. ,. ..... 
Asut, d111int-d •• dbconcinue.d bu1lntw' AHtlJ htld for sale ( Rertr note 4) 22411 13 23 666.67 

To1,il Current Aueu 67,351.31 72 662.00 

TolalAJJtU 1.77.369.09 A:O 11A Ill 

II £0UITY ANO LIABILITIES 
£0UITV 

{a) Equ,rv ShAre Caahal 712.97 712.97 
(b) Other EQuirv I S2 965.01 14248686 

£.quilv 1111'ribut11ble 10 Owners of the Comoanv l,5J,677.91 1,43,1'9.83 
fc) Non-controllina interests 5491.64 S77349 

ToM Equity I 59 169.61 l 4897332 

LlABlLIT!ES 
Ill Non-Currtnc Li1btUtits 
fa) Firu1.nci1I L.i1biUtit.1 

(i) Borrowoll)II 70 II 14806 
(ial Lease l.iabolot\' 127.94 

(b) Provisions 119 )7 109.63 
(cl Dof•rred tax l,abolitie, (Neil l.016.66 755.38 
(d) Income we liabihtie• (Nel) 9627 26991 

Tot•I Non • Current Llabllillts l 431.D< ,., .. 
Ill Current LiMbllhiu 
fa) P1nano11I L11b1h11c.s 

(il BorrowinltS 6.912 S2 7,937,94 
(11) Luse L11b,l1t\' 9341 12.39 
(,i) Tr&de P1v1bles 

• Total Ouistanding dues ofMocio En1erprisos and Small emerpro,es 206)8 
• Tolll outstandina dues olhu lh1n nucro ind srnall tn1erori.sct 544.S7 980 S6 

(,i,) Other Fmane,11 Lo1b11iues 32068 12.29 
(b) Other current li1biliues 138 OS 6924 
(cl Provisions 179S6 16966 
(d) Curren, tax li1bili1ies (Net) 743 33 39017 

,.1ou1 9.571.0< 
Uabilitit.s directly woe:laltd with diuontiuntd ope.ration, (Refer note .a) 1 SS9 S4 9 310 8J 

Total Currenl LltblHlies 16 768.41 11953.78 

Tot•I Li1blli�u U 190 41 ?O ?J6,76 

Tob1I Eouitv and Li1bitiritJ I 77.:169.09 I 691100� 



ct?iddhi 
Slddhi 

RIDOHI SIDOUJ CLUCO BIOLS LIMITED 
CIN: Ll41 IOCJ1990PLC013'67 
REGISTERED Ol'l'ICE: 10, ABHISHREl!CORPORATE PAR)(. OPP SWAOATBUNOLOWS BRlS BUSSTOP,AMBU·BOPALROAD. AHMEOABAD • JIOOSI 

CONSOLIDATED AUDITED STATEME.'ITOF CASH FLOWS FOR TIIE YEAR ENDED ON MARCii JI, 1014 

UlnloltllJI 

Partl<•lars YEAR ENDED 
JI.OJ.1014 31.0l.lOlJ 
'Audit,d' 'Audit d' 

A. C.sb flow from Ooutti.•1 Attiviliu 
Ptofot tlw ttx '°"' Cononu,nc OoenllOnS S.718 74 }.]JS 74 
(Loss) afttr ... &om dl!COllbnUC<I OllffllbON 'I )Jl.01' 'II 829 79' 
Pror.ll(Los,) aRtr tu 4,386.73 ll,4fl.OSI 
Adtustma>tsfor 

- Depreciation and armrtisation �nse 1,074.74 J.010.41 
• Finance Cosls 1.480.21 1.694.28 
• Onodend ,._,... fiom Mutual Funds and Equuy ShMH (19).JJ) (114.51) 
• lnltteSt lneome (6.9t8.06) (6.69-4.07) 
• Net winV loos on d...,.,..J of orooenv. plant tnd eqwom<n1 419.29 (0.62) 
• Clam .., .,....,..OIJ mtaswed .. fair value lhtouah Pto61 ond Loss (108 86) (62.1)) 
-lncomettxuoe..., 7SI 86 1,SOS.00 . Pio-"' doulxful od-.ces (Sl.71) 
- Provueon b non movirut mvcntona SS 52 
• Bod Debts . 52 71 
• Promoon "' doub<l\il debl 6202 121 ta 
- lmP1umcnc Lou 1199S 9,984 00 
• Unelauncd Bolanusl Exccu Prov,saon W/ll«k <Net) J 7) 
• UtC11hsed Fo«lltll Exlw,ito Rate O.lfer<fl<o (0..n'lllou (I\CI) 240 2707 

01Kralin1 fLouV Prom Before Worldn1 Caoit11I Cbantu 5J6.20 959.54 

O.ant.H in oouatin• aut.U and ldbilldu: 
tlnctt:11Jt) I O«rt.aJt in Ootratin1 AsstU: 

-lnwnlOna 16) 08 J.71699 
• Tredo Re«1Yablu 2.116 02 28144 
• Other cvrrcnt use:ts 14710 7)6 S6 
• Olhet F,nane,al Assets (Noft Cum,nt) (44 06) <116m 
• Olhet F',nanc:141 AsHIS (CurnnO (222 09) ) 67 

t•cnasc I n>«n.ut\ i.- Ootntin1. Liabilitiu: 
• Trade Ptvabla (3)006) (),271 71) 
. Giiie< F,naneitl wboho<S (Cunent) H47 (279 20) 
• Other F,...,...f Lllbitiu<S (Non Cunmt) 906 
• Other Cllmnt L,ab1hb<S 68 81 (186.21) 
.. Non..Current ProYISIOOS 0.19 (27147) 
- Cuncnt ProVtS100S 16 IS (J1.0\ 

C.sh f•.std in\ I u.ntn.kd £rom Qpua.lionJ l.SIJ.17 1.609.40 
• TucsDlld 1\62114' 'I SSS.841 

Nd ca,h now from Oocntin1 A«i-vitiu (Al 190.73 $3.5' 

8. C.Jh flow from lnvuti.D1 Actividu 
- Cti,,ltl cxoendrturc on Property, Pltnl and E4uiomtnl. 1ncludi0ll caoittl advances (I.JH.81) (29.SO) 
• Proe«ds on sale of f,xed ISKIJ 660 SI 37.45 
• f,xed de_,ts olaced (havr.,,.oruuntl mawnr,ofmorc lhtn lht•• monlhsl (57142) 120 
• Redern...,., ofborutdt-111 OitYU>llonllffllll mlt\lnr,ofmon !hon three mr>Nhs) 
• lnw-C-.,. Oe_,ts (oltced) I Red«mcd 1.468 7J fl.914 14) 
• Put<hase of rnw.onenis (Cunent and Non-eurnntl (14,912 7]) (6,04U9l 
• Proeeeds on .... of rnvesUMnlJ (Current and Non-eurrenll 9.713 80 2,95446 
• lntctUI Rtcewtd 6.81946 6.6890S 
• O.Y1dend R«ewtd on rnvaunents (Curren• ond Non-e\lffenl) 193 n 1}45) 

Ntt cash now rrom / (uJtd ffl\ invttCina 1c1ivitits f8\ llOUI lll.U 

C. Cath Flow from FiA1nc:ln1 Activitin 
• Rtoovment of Non-Ornen1 Bonowtnas 12.066 SOI 1112 Oil 
• Ptoceeds &om Current Bonowtn,o 23,UJ 61 IJ.913 08 
• R-vment ofCumnt Bonowt,... (24,774 )6) (12,107 141 
• Pavmen1ofLeasc t..aboh11es (70 OJ) (65.4)) 
• lnteml oold (179 28) (1.13311) 
• O,v,dend Pa,d (10695' 111 JO' 

IN ... , .......... nAw r .. ,,._ r r ........ , ln finanl'in• •rtiviti..t tr., ,.ou .• , 19J.J1 
Ntt iac.n-&M: / fdcttuM:i ill cult. and Ctih Hhl,,,.,.,s lA + B + n 118'7.11 .-=.s, 
c..lt and Cult E4u,..tents ti the beJliMirnc of..., 1,09120 1166 
Lesr Bank overdraft c.... ....i c..a. .. _.,......., ..... ...., o1 yu, ll.J1 1.091.10 



../"":;) - C. Rlddhl 
Slddhl 

nmom SCODIII CLUCO 13101..S LIMITED 
CIN, Ll41JOGJl9'0PLCOl3967 
REGISTERED Ol'FICE: 10, AOMIStlRl!E CORPORATE PARK, OPP SWAOAT BUNOLOWS BRTS BUS STOP, AMULl·BOPAL ROAD, AHMEOABAO, JIOOSI 

CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT WISE REVENUl:, 11.ESUl,TSAND SEG�lENT ASSl>TSANO l,IABILITIES FOR TIIE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED �IARCH JI, lOU 

«m /olhs) 
Sr. P1rde:11larS Ouarler Endc-d Ynr Endtd 
No. 31 OJ.201' JI ">n23 ll.OUOll 31 OJ >M• "n,2023 

/Audhtdl (Un1udlledl IAudlltdl IAudl1tdl /Audlledl tn,r,, ....... '"·r .. "···•1 
I Se1Lnent Reveeue (S1illesfRcivenut from Continuing 011eration1) 
(•) Wmd Ena11 Oc-nc.r1tion II 26 40 74 17.72 l,Jll.11 1,01169 
(b) TBC!ingBusincss l,7S7� 12,186.IS S,66114 20,761 91 11,6006 
(o) Packaged Wiier Bouling 1)0003 1,325.42 1)3142 4,703 68 4,670 14 

Ntt Sates/lMOme From Conllnuin1 Operation• M".23 13,SSl.31 7,GlUI 16,797.70 17,l'3,i, 
l St&mtnl R<Julu (Prom I (Lou) btror< lnltml ind t .. from •••h Sqmtftl) 
(•) Wind Energy Oenerallon (lll.OI) (204.SI) (17196) IS7.94 42.71 
(b) Trldiug Busn,... 139 64 )17.18 (66.17) ]8) 69 101.44 
(c) Pac� Water Bottling 118-50 236.71 200.91 J71Jl 191.94 

Total (U4) 349.J8 (44.16) 91U6 m.16 
Less; Finonce Costs (174 02) (208.06) (192.09) (884.94) (7S757) 
Add Othtt Un-1l1oc1blc income net off'Unalloclble expenses l,Ol2 ll 1,648.SS l,OS2 66 6,442.S8 S,26S IS 

Tol•I Pr-ofic bc.ro,.e Ta:i rrom Con1inuin1 Ope.ration• 155.17 1,790.17 115.71 6,470.60 4,143.74 
J St&mtnf Alstls 
(a) \Vind Ent'1)' Otocro11on S,2JI 9S l,l27.l2 S,944 69 S,2)89l s.�4 69 
(b) Trod1na8us10CJS 016 S,768.S7 l,llS S9 016 1,?2S S9 
(o) l'l<ktied Wmr Bouhna 37,7011 JS,279 69 ll,809 10 ,1,1•1 n ll,809 10 
(d) Unallocated 1,11,97097 1,07.389 96 99.$64 OJ 1,11,970 97 99,564 0) 

Total A.ssc.u or Conti nu Ina Opcr11ionJ 1,s,i,,s1." 1,S6,965.54 1,45,S.U.41 1,S4,957.96 1,45,543.41 
4 Sc11nent Li11bililitJ 
(a) Wind En.e:,IY Otner11ion 231 41 316.77 11914 2)1 41 119.14 
(b) T,-.dmg Business 6l6.81 ll 88 . ll!8 
(o) Packaged Wmr Bollli1111 l,314.11 2,921.lS l,ll2.92 2,314 II 1,15292 
(d) Unallouttd 1,0904 9,4Sl.44 11,170.12 8,094-34 11,170.12 

Tolal Llabililia o(Con1inuin1 OSK,..Cions 10,639.,J IJ,341.57 20,136.76 10,639.93 lO,l36.76 

� per Ind AS IOI - Opero1ing ScgmtnlS, the Orovp hu reponed 'S._n, lnform11ion' u rono"' ,n conoolid11ed fin1ncial 1w.m<n1S 
(I), The main bosintu sogmenU ere (1) \Vind power Oencrauon, (n) TrodtnJ Busineu ond (iii) Pochaed Water Bouling 
(2) Unollocable Income net or Unallocable cxpcn,es moinly includes ,_. liom 1nve11mv,1S (ntl), lntcrut lllld Dividend Income, common expcnm nol directly 
11tnbut.lble IO any u·w:hvidual 1dt.nufitd sta,ntnts 
(l). Unallocable corporate weu lus unallocated eorporolO l1abil11irs mainly rtprrseni or iovcs1menu end loans odvanctd rrom su,plus fundL 

Th• Gto<lpoptrll<J 1n aeamenlS as menooncd ,n (I) above. Further, 1he Company hu 1emporanly invested the 1urplus funds liom the sale or,u cn1whlle bu11nus 1mo 
vanous mYC.ilments wh1ch are ca1t8')0Kd u unalloeated wets 

• Paper rcproctssina bosinw has been clus:1fied u discontinuing operabOM, hence disclosures relattna lO lhe same hu been made m Note 4. 



RrDDRI sroom GLUCO BIOLS LIMITED 
ClN: LHI IOCJ1'90PLCOl3967 

..,,,...-7 - 
£_ Riddhi 

Siddhl 
RECISTEllEO OFFICE: 10, A8HISHRE£ CORPORATE PARK, OPP SWAOAT BUNOLOWS BRTS BUS STOP, AMBU·BOPAL ROAD, AHMEOABAO, JIOOSI 

/Iola to tJ,, /i1tolftlol ra11fa : 
I The obovo con1ohd11ed (manc:101 re1Ult1 wcro rc--.ed by the Audot Comm1t1<e and _.,...i by lhe Dowd ofO.r«IOfl II lhtor resp«u .. mm,na held°" May 20, 2024 The 

Statuto<y Aud1ton of the Compony havo urned out Limited Rmew of lhe Conlolodaled r.nonc..i <C1Ult1 &,, lho q..,.ct and .,.., ended on March ) 1, 202, 

The aboYO con,oladakd financial results 1ncludo the followlna 
(1) Roddh, Soddh, Oluco BIOls L,nukd, Holdons Compony and 
(11) Shree Rama Newspnnt t..m,...i, Su!io,d>ary Compony 

Durtns tho yew, Roddh, S1ddlu Gluco Baoh t..nuted (RSOBL) hu r .. ewed an ordot tiom the Comm,u,oner of Income Tax (Appub) (CIT Aw<lls) &,, the vanous 
l$$<$lmellt proceed,.,..eondu<tedopoMtthoComponyundersecbonl lS3Aoflho lncome-tuAci, 1961 tortheAsle»menl Ye1rcommenc1111 £rom2013·1• IOAssessment 
Yeor 2020--21, wherem the CIT Appe1ls hu dropped the vanous add1uons made by the A1Jawia 00"-bued on the seareh and seon,res conduckd by the Income Tax 
0.porcment. For the matters related IO addotaon of income/ dnallowance o( upemes omo<ml -epo,ns to ( .JOI La1chs "-h<tttn the CIT Appeab upheld the addottons made 
by the Assessong Omoer, RSOBL hu filed on appw w11h the Income Tax Appecllate Tnbunal, Ahmedabod and IS hoptns IO receive a favourable ordot and hence no pro.....,.. 
for the same hu been made on the boob or IIC'O)Unts and con,idt,ed ... oonbngent hab1hty 

Dunnsthe lisal yea, 2022·23, the Paper Division of the ShreeRama N=� Umited(SRNL) has been ei..s;6ed as a dileominued opemion. Constquemly, the ISSds and 
habilities .-.ta...i IO the Plj>Cf Division, pnmanly composing pqm. moehinery, and other associated assets, ..-. p<esented seplClllely as c!aa>minued _."""' Throughout 
the yew, SRNL bas disposed of vwious ....., on a p,eeunal basis. SRNL remains coamit...i 10 the di,pm1 or the remaining uset or the papo, Division and is ectivoly 
txplonna VlflOUI lllfflWlves IO f<ll,ze lheir value. o.- the natur. and geopaphteal dtSpttSion of these .,..11, Ilona with the anticipoled wr value &om their dtSpoSII, there 
bu been an •xtens,on ot llme tor the dl$pOl&I or these ...... SRNL hu ,......,... the «•hzable v11 ... or the dllpOSII IJOVP as ofl I M•«h 2024, in oec:onlonco with Ind AS 
!OS, and be!aeves that the di,pooal """P bu been meu.,,ed II the lower or•'• carr,,na ........,. and C.,r value ,.., eos11 to sell Accord1"8ly, SRNL bu fCC01INsed on 
1mpo111ncnt loss of, 9,9'<1 Lakhs dunng the <l'*ffl ended March ) 1, 202) The de111led dtS<losure m oceordance with Ind AS IOS •• given below 

fl ln/athJl 
P•rdc:utu1 n. •.•••• ·•••• Y••r ••••• 

JI OJ 1014 JI 11,2023 JI OJ 202J JI OJ.1014 JI 0.l,1011 
IAudil...t\ lll11audi1Hf\ IAudi•..t\ IAudil<dl IAudil<dl 

Tow Income (26 4S) 3198 36992 27S9S S,930 0) 
TOIIIEi<oenese 7677S 3S2 ll 10618 17 1121 17 17 94064 
Pronl/fLoul btlorc tu (794.10) (310.SS) (10,10.15) (1,!45.12) (ll,OIU9) 
Tax uoenwtbenet•I . 
Pron•Nl •t1l afltr tu 1794.101 IJl0.151 IIOHl.151 11.545.ll 1110,u,1 

(1) Rela11ns IO Show Cause NotJco (SCN) d11ed OelObcr 08,2020, d\e Compony 11 1n receipt or the order elakd July 02,2021 6om Adiudacoi1ns 00",cer (AO) of the S..unoes 
ond l!Jcdlanse 8oan:I or India (SEBI) omposons a penalty or, S Lakhs nch °" Company and ""'of 111 ptOfflOlff O.reeton The said ordct wu chlllensed be&>rc Hoe'ble 
Seeuntld and Appella1e Tribunll (SAT) The Compony °" dtrttbortS olSAT has depos11ed the penalty amount with SEBI 

(1i) Rd11109 IO SCN elated o.«mbcr 20, 2019, the Compony ts ,n , .. e1pe or the order elated AUIUSI 11, 2021 &om the Loomed Whole Time Membot (WTM) otSEBl 
doreeuna the Compony IO comply with �fmimum Publtc Shareholcl1n1 {MPS) Requo.-.ment and �ning the Cornpony •Ions With 11s 2 P,omott,. Oi.-.eton ond CFO from 
aeoess,ns secunoes market tor the below pmod. 

a) The Company- one fQ' &om the elate or comploance wtth the MPS Requirement 
b) Promoter 0..-..oors- Two yeors 6:orn the date or oomplianc:e w,th the MPS Requiremenl 
e) Cf(). - �- tiom the elate or order dated Augus1 11, 2021. 

The ..,d ordu wu obo challenged betore SAT and SAT vide ,ts order da...i OelObtr 28, 2021 have so.ycd the effec1 and operal,on or the order passed by the l.arn<d WTM 
orSEBI dated August 11, 2021 

Both the manen are liSled on lune 27, 2024 &,r MX1 hunng 
Dunng th• .,..,, the Compony ........ - a Memorandum of Understandons (MoU) tor the d,spooal or wutdm,lls loeakd ,n Sa&ara. M.haralhtn ........ a 10ta1 capoc,ty or 3 
MW •t Rs 160 lalchs. The ia1d wtndmolls wero !IOI m opercuon on oeeount of the wlurc otthe vendo<- IO provodo var,ou, mamtcnoncc se,v,ces tor the"'-" filne1aon1ns or 
the windmills. The .....,...ment wu evaluatans vanou, OjlCIOOS IO run the ope,abOna lhtoullh wtndmolb by odentofyina w1Lsble vendors tor ............... Krvacn 1ndud109 
find, .. potenbal buyon. 

Pend1ns compl<t,on or var,ou, eond1UON &,r lhe tale of the said windm11l1 • per MoU, the Cornpony has measured and presented the usets u Asuts held &,r sale• per 
Indian Aecouo11n1 Standard (Ind AS) IOS • Non-<Uffenl Aueta Held &>r Sole and Oosconunued Opercuona. Based on the MoU, the Company r ... 1ved ( 100 laldtS &om the 
buyer iowards the l&ld WVldmalb IO dale whach IS pr.,.n...i u advances , .... ved. brousht down the canyv,1 value or the wtndnulb ot the rell111l>le value and hu r«orded an 
1mpunnentotwtndmalbomoun1U1110 ( IM I I lalthsdunnatheyarendtdMatch 31, 2024 

Key Standalone F1nanc .. 11AA>nna1,on 

P.,-cicuJ.1n Ou1rt•r F.-ndird V•ar f.nd•d 
JI OJ.l•l• Jt "'01] , "'202] >I OJ 101.4 , ft"l '"'J'I 
IAuditcdl IUnoudiledl (Audited! IA•ditedl IAudiledl 

tR,r-r "'•••II I •D•(.r Not• 11 

TOia! Income 3.76920 12.226.89 S.68U6 22.09402 12.623 0) 
Net Profit betore Tu 1.630.21 2.S32..26 6S&27 9.974.IO 032.49 
Net Pro61 afta-Tax 3.661 OJ l.6Sl.99 8S7.l4 9.222.� J.)2749 

Note. The unaudik<I Slandalo,,e results have been filed with the Slock Exdwtges undot Regulauoo 33 of SEBI (!.,sling Obl,gations and Oosdosure Requirements) 
RqulauortS. 201S and are availal,le on the SIOck Ei<ehanses wcbo11es (www nse,nd,. oom and www bscmdia.eom) and abo on the Compony's wtboitc 
WWW nclcDus.ddh, CO In 

The r,...-a lo< the quarter ended on Moreh l 1,2024 ond March 31,2023 ore �mg figwes between aud11ed fiawes 1n respe« or the Ml r.nanc1al yur and year IO date 
fipres up IO the third qulftef of the relevont financoal yeor wbach an sub)«ted IO hnukd rev,cw 

The F1..,res li>r the D<<vtOUS ocraod have been relltOUOCdl.-.elasl1fied IO conform IO the current ocnod's ei-rac:abOn 

PIO<e Ahmedabad 
O.te May 20, 2024 

By order of the Doud 

fl 
For. R,ddh� Baob i..m,...i 

�n==ILClaowdhaN 
�bn.1th,1 Oirtc:lor 

DIN No: tOJ4448" 


		2024-05-21T19:17:07+0530
	SHARAD JAIN




